RESOLUI		
K L 2 () ()	ווטוא ואכז	_

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO THE RULES OF THE COLORADO SPRINGS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE MUNICIPAL POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS

WHEREAS, City Charter, Art. XIV, § 14-10 establishes a Civil Service Commission and City Charter, Art. XIV, § 14-20 empowers the Civil Service Commission, with the approval of City Council, to make such rules and regulations for the proper conduct of its business as it shall find necessary or expedient;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. That the amendments to Rules 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.5, 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 3.1, 3.2, 3.4, 3.5, 4.1, 4.4, 4.5, 5.1, 5.4, 6.4, 6.5, 7.1, 7.2, 7.4, 7.5, 7.6, 8.1, 8.5, 8.6, 8.8, 10.1, 11.4, 11.5, and 11.6 of the Rules of the Colorado Springs Civil Service Commission for the Municipal Police and Fire Departments, approved by the Civil Service Commission on May 2, 2017 and attached hereto as Exhibit A and B are hereby approved.

DATED at Colorado Springs, Colorado, t	this day of 2017.
	Richard Skorman, Council President
ATTEST:	
Sarah B. Johnson City Clerk	